

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE STUTES

TO: CSHB 231(FSH), Draft Version "D"

1 Page 1, line 2:

2 Delete "**member of the commission**"

3 Insert "**commissioner**"

4

5 Page 1, line 3, following "**commission**":

6 Insert "**if there is a vacancy on the commission**"

7

8 Page 1, line 13:

9 Delete "A"

10 Insert "**If there is a** [A]"

11 Delete "does not impair the authority of"

12 Insert "**DOES NOT IMPAIR THE AUTHORITY OF**"

13

14 Page 1, line 14:

15 Delete "[QUORUM OF COMMISSIONERS] to"

16 Insert "**may** [QUORUM OF COMMISSIONERS TO]"

17

18 Page 2, lines 3 - 4:

19 Delete "**A single member** [TWO MEMBERS] of the commission **constitutes**  
20 [CONSTITUTE]"

21 Insert "**Unless there is a vacancy on the commission, two** [TWO] members of the  
22 commission constitute"